_______________General Description
The MAX691A/MAX693A/MAX800L/MAX800M micro-
processor (µP) supervisory circuits are pin-compatible
upgrades to the MAX691, MAX693, and MAX695. They
improve performance with 30µA supply current, 200ms
typ reset active delay on power-up, and 6ns chip-
enable propagation delay. Features include write pro-
tection of CMOS RAM or EEPROM, separate watchdog

© 1995 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits
_Ordering Information (continued)
________________________________________________________Package Information
PART
MAX693ACPE
MAX693ACSE
MAX693ACWE 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 Plastic DIP
16 Narrow SO
16 Wide SO
MAX693AC/D
MAX693AEJE -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C Dice*
16 CERDIP
MAX693AEPE
MAX693AESE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic SO
16 Narrow SO
MAX693AEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX693AMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
MAX800LCPE
MAX800LCSE
MAX800LEPE -40°C to +85°C
0°C to +70°C